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ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION 
CINDY COHN (145997) 
cindy@eff.org 
LEE TIEN (148216) 
tien@eff.org 
KURT OPSAHL (191303) 
kurt@eff.org 
KEVIN S. BANKSTON (217026)  
bankston@eff.org 
CORYNNE MCSHERRY (221504) 
corynne@eff.org 
JAMES S. TYRE (083117) 
jstyre@eff.org 
454 Shotwell Street 
San Francisco, CA  94110 
Telephone:  415/436-9333 
415/436-9993 (fax) 

TRABER & VOORHEES 
BERT VOORHEES (137623) 
bv@tvlegal.com 
THERESA M. TRABER (116305) 
tmt@tvlegal.com 
128 North Fair Oaks Avenue, Suite 204 
Pasadena, CA  91103 
Telephone:  626/585-9611 
626/ 577-7079 (fax)

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

[Additional counsel appear on signature page.] 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
TASH HEPTING, GREGORY HICKS and 
ERIK KNUTZEN, on Behalf of Themselves 
and All Others Similarly Situated, 

Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

AT&T CORP., et al. 

Defendants. 
 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. C-06-0672-JCS 

CLASS ACTION 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ERIC A. 
ISAACSON 
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The undersigned counsel, Eric A. Isaacson, hereby notices his appearance as co-counsel for 

plaintiffs, Tash Hepting, Gregory Hicks, Carolyn Jewel, and Erik Knutzen, in the above-captioned 

case. 

DATED:  February 27, 2006 ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION 
CINDY COHN 
LEE TIEN 
KURT OPSAHL 
KEVIN S. BANKSTON 
CORYNNE MCSHERRY 
JAMES S. TYRE 
454 Shotwell Street 
San Francisco, CA  94110 
Telephone:  415/436-9333 
415/436-9993 (fax) 

TRABER & VOORHEES 
BERT VOORHEES 
THERESA M. TRABER 
128 North Fair Oaks Avenue, Suite 204 
Pasadena, CA 91103 
Telephone:  626/585-9611 
626/577-7079 (fax) 

LERACH COUGHLIN STOIA GELLER 
 RUDMAN & ROBBINS LLP 
REED R. KATHREIN 
JEFF D. FRIEDMAN 
MARIA V. MORRIS 
SHANA E. SCARLETT 
100 Pine Street, Suite 2600 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
Telephone:  415/288-4545 
415/288-4534 (fax) 

LERACH COUGHLIN STOIA GELLER 
 RUDMAN & ROBBINS LLP 
ERIC ALAN ISAACSON 

/s/ ERIC A. ISAACSON 
ERIC A. ISAACSON 

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 
San Diego, CA  92101-3301 
Telephone:  619/231-1058 
619/231-7423 (fax) 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
T:\CasesSF\AT&T Privacy\NOT00028445.doc 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 27, 2006, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk 

of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the e-mail 

addresses denoted on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List, and I hereby certify that I have 

mailed the foregoing document or paper via the United States Postal Service to the non-CM/ECF 

participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List. 

 
 /s/ ERIC A. ISAACSON 
 ERIC A. ISAACSON 

 
LERACH COUGHLIN STOIA GELLER 

RUDMAN & ROBBINS LLP 
100 Pine Street, Suite 2600 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
Telephone:  415/288-4545 
415/288-4563 (fax) 
E-mail: erici@lerachlaw.com 
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Electronic Mail Notice List 

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.  

Kevin Stuart Bankston 
bankston@eff.org 

Cindy Ann Cohn 
cindy@eff.org wendy@eff.org;barak@eff.org 

Jeff D Friedman 
JFriedman@lerachlaw.com RebeccaG@lerachlaw.com 

Reed R. Kathrein 
reedk@lerachlaw.com e_file_sd@lerachlaw.com;e_file_sf@lerachlaw.com 

Corynne McSherry 
corynne@eff.org 

Maria V. Morris 
mariam@mwbhl.com e_file_sd@lerachlaw.com;e_file_sf@lerachlaw.com 

Kurt Opsahl 
kurt@eff.org 

Shana Eve Scarlett 
shanas@lerachlaw.com e_file_sd@lerachlaw.com;e_file_sf@lerachlaw.com 

Theresa M. Traber, Esq 
tmt@tvlegal.com 

James Samuel Tyre 
jstyre@jstyre.com jstyre@eff.org 

Bert Voorhees 
bv@tvlegal.com  

Manual Notice List 

The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who 
therefore require manual noticing). You may wish to use your mouse to select and copy this list into your word 
processing program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients.  

Lee Tien 
Electronic Frontier Foundation 
454 Shotwell Street 
San Francisco, CA 94110 
 
Lee Tien 
Electronic Frontier Foundation 
454 Shotwell Street 
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